

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : COMMUNITY TRANSPORTATION FUND, NORTH I, 2010

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : 30-031-01.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 05/18/10

DISTRICT : N1

STATE/FEDERAL AID NO: 30-031-01

CONTRACT TIME : 60 CALENDAR DAYS

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :

TO BE DETERMINED

PROJECT(S) : 30-031-01

COMMUNITY TRANSPORTATION FUND, NORTH I, 2010

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING : Contract was awarded on 06/04/10 to vendor FONTANA CONCRETE CONTRACTORS INC

RANK	VENDOR NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID	% OVER EST
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$ 371,384.12	101.3735%	100.0000%
1	FONTANA CONCRETE CONTRACTORS INC, 25 MAPLE AVE/B & O LN, WILMINGTON, DE, 19804	\$ 366,352.42	100.0000%	98.6451%
2	CIRILLO BROS., INC., 761 GRANTHAM LANE, NEW CASTLE, DE, 19720	\$ 366,902.07	100.1500%	98.7931%
3	HARMONY CONSTRUCTION INC, 305 W NEWPORT PIKE, WILMINGTON, DE, 19804	\$ 376,539.87	102.7808%	101.3883%
4	DAISY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, 102 ROBINO CT, NEWPORT, DE, 19804	\$ 413,642.97	112.9085%	111.3787%
5	AMERICAN INFRASTRUCTURE-MD INC, PO BOX 278, FALLSTON, MD, 21047	\$ 475,000.00	129.6566%	127.8999%
6	DIAMOND MATERIALS LLC, 924 SOUTH HEALD STREET, WILMINGTON, DE, 19801	\$ 498,777.41	136.1469%	134.3023%
=====				
		(0)	(1)	(2)
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	FONTANA CONCRETE CONTRACTORS	CIRILLO BROS INC
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT				
ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
SECTION 0001	Category 0001			
0010 302007	95.000 CY	28.00000	2660.00	25.00000
GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B				2375.00
0020 302008	33.000 CY	28.00000	924.00	25.00000
GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, PATCHING				825.00
0030 401511	138.000 LF	90.00000	12420.00	78.00000
REMOVE AND CONSTRUCT SPEED HUMP				10764.00
0040 401644	2420.000 TON	59.00000	142780.00	68.00000
SUPERPAVE, TYPE C HOT-MIX, 115 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22 (CARBONATE STONE)				164560.00
0050 401665	157.000 TON	70.00000	10990.00	69.00000
SUPERPAVE, TYPE C HOT-MIX, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING				10833.00
0060 401667	34.000 TON	90.00000	3060.00	69.00000
SUPERPAVE, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BASECOURSE, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22 PATCHING				2346.00
0070 406001	2066.000 SYIN	1.25000	2582.50	0.95000
HOT-MIX PATCHING				1962.70
0080 701004	65.000 SY	65.00000	4225.00	65.00000
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER, 8"				4225.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : COMMUNITY TRANSPORTATION FUND, NORTH I, 2010

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : 30-031-01.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 05/18/10

DISTRICT : N1

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) FONTANA CONCRETE CONTRACTORS		(2) CIRILLO BROS INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0090 701010	210.000 LF	21.00000	4410.00	19.00000	3990.00	21.00000	4410.00
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 1							
0100 701021	1020.000 LF	14.30000	14586.00	13.90000	14178.00	14.00000	14280.00
INTEGRAL PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB							
AND GUTTER, TYPE 2							
0110 705001	575.000 SF	4.00000	2300.00	3.85000	2213.75	4.00000	2300.00
P.C.C. SIDEWALK, 4"							
0120 705002	950.000 SF	5.00000	4750.00	4.85000	4607.50	4.25000	4037.50
P.C.C. SIDEWALK, 6"							
0130 705007	280.000 SF	29.00000	8120.00	25.00000	7000.00	25.00000	7000.00
SIDEWALK SURFACE DETECTABLE WARNING							
SYSTEM							
0140 705526	4213.000 SF	8.00000	33704.00	6.50000	27384.50	8.00000	33704.00
CURB RAMP, TYPE 2, 3, AND/OR 4							
0150 708500	5.000 EACH	200.00000	1000.00	150.00000	750.00	150.00000	750.00
REPLACING CATCH BASIN GRATES							
0160 708504	2.000 EACH	200.00000	400.00	170.00000	340.00	175.00000	350.00
REPLACING CATCH BASIN FRAMES							
0170 710001	6.000 EACH	900.00000	5400.00	750.00000	4500.00	800.00000	4800.00
ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING							
DRAINAGE INLET							
0180 710002	28.000 EACH	330.00000	9240.00	325.00000	9100.00	325.00000	9100.00
ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING MANHOL							
0190 718000	20.000 LF	15.00000	300.00	4.00000	80.00	3.00000	60.00
ROOF DRAINS							
0200 727502	1.000 EACH	250.00000	250.00	500.00000	500.00	300.00000	300.00
ADJUSTING EXISTING MONUMENT BOX							
0210 732004	126.000 TON	27.50000	3465.00	25.00000	3150.00	25.00000	3150.00
TOPSOIL (TON)							
0220 734016	378.000 SY	1.75000	661.50	1.00000	378.00	1.25000	472.50
PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, SUBDIVISION							
0230 735534	20.000 SY	1.75000	35.00	4.00000	80.00	2.25000	45.00
SOIL RETENTION BLANKET MULCH, TYPE 4							
0240 742500	789.000 HOUR	41.67000	32877.63	41.67000	32877.63	41.67000	32877.63
FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY, STATE							
0250 742514	72.000 HOUR	60.42000	4350.24	60.42000	4350.24	60.42000	4350.24
FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY, STATE,							
OVERTIME							

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : COMMUNITY TRANSPORTATION FUND, NORTH I, 2010

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : 30-031-01.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 05/18/10

DISTRICT : N1

SET-ASIDE :

			(0)		(1)		(2)	
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		FONTANA CONCRETE CONTRACTORS		CIRILLO BROS INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0260 743003	5.000	EADY	50.00000	250.00	25.00000	125.00	15.00000	75.00
ARROWPANELS, TYPE C								
0270 743512	5.000	EADY	125.00000	625.00	125.00000	625.00	75.00000	375.00
FURNISH AND MAINTAIN TRUCK MOUNTED								
ATTENUATOR, TYPE I								
0280 748015	128.000	SF	12.00000	1536.00	10.05000	1286.40	10.50000	1344.00
PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING,								
SYMBOL/LEGEND ALKYD-THERMOPLAST IC								
0290 750000	6.000	EACH	275.00000	1650.00	250.00000	1500.00	250.00000	1500.00
ADJUST WATER VALVE BOXES								
0300 758000	563.000	SY	14.25000	8022.75	13.90000	7825.70	14.00000	7882.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING PORTLAND								
CEMENTCONCRETE PAVEMENT, CURB, SIDEWALK,								
ETC.								
0310 760000	7500.000	SYIN	1.00000	7500.00	0.75000	5625.00	0.80000	6000.00
PAVEMENT - MILLING, HOT-MIX								
0320 760006	16640.000	SY	1.55000	25792.00	0.95000	15808.00	1.69000	28121.60
PAVEMENT - MILLING, HOT-MIX, 2" DEPTH								
0330 762001	2922.000	LF	1.25000	3652.50	1.00000	2922.00	1.00000	2922.00
SAW CUTTING, HOT MIX								
0340 762002	173.000	LF	5.00000	865.00	5.00000	865.00	3.00000	519.00
SAW CUTTING, CONCRETE, FULL DEPTH								
0350 763000		LUMP	8000.00000	8000.00	6000.00000	6000.00	5000.00000	5000.00
INITIAL EXPENSE								
0360 763643		LUMP	8000.00000	8000.00	10400.00000	10400.00	5000.00000	5000.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC, ALL INCLUSIVE								
SECTION TOTALS			\$	371,384.12	\$	366,352.42	\$	366,902.07
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	371,384.12	\$	366,352.42	\$	366,902.07
DBE GOALS				0 %		%		%

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : COMMUNITY TRANSPORTATION FUND, NORTH I, 2010

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : 30-031-01.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 05/18/10

DISTRICT : N1

SET-ASIDE :

		(3)		(4)		(5)		
		HARMONY CONSTRUCTION INC		DAISY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		AMERICAN INFRASTRUCTURE-MD IN		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 Category 0001								
0010 302007	GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B	95.000 CY	27.50000	2612.50	34.00000	3230.00	31.50000	2992.50
0020 302008	GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, PATCHING	33.000 CY	27.50000	907.50	34.00000	1122.00	31.50000	1039.50
0030 401511	REMOVE AND CONSTRUCT SPEED HUMP	138.000 LF	82.00000	11316.00	113.00000	15594.00	80.00000	11040.00
0040 401644	SUPERPAVE, TYPE C HOT-MIX, 115 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22 (CARBONATE STONE)	2420.000 TON	68.00000	164560.00	71.45000	172909.00	84.00000	203280.00
0050 401665	SUPERPAVE, TYPE C HOT-MIX, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING	157.000 TON	72.50000	11382.50	74.00000	11618.00	84.00000	13188.00
0060 401667	SUPERPAVE, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BASECOURSE, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22 PATCHING	34.000 TON	72.50000	2465.00	71.00000	2414.00	89.00000	3026.00
0070 406001	HOT-MIX PATCHING	2066.000 SYIN	0.95000	1962.70	1.45000	2995.70	1.50000	3099.00
0080 701004	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER, 8"	65.000 SY	68.25000	4436.25	68.75000	4468.75	60.00000	3900.00
0090 701010	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 1	210.000 LF	20.00000	4200.00	21.15000	4441.50	24.50000	5145.00
0100 701021	INTEGRAL PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2	1020.000 LF	14.75000	15045.00	15.85000	16167.00	22.50000	22950.00
0110 705001	P.C.C. SIDEWALK, 4"	575.000 SF	4.00000	2300.00	4.20000	2415.00	6.75000	3881.25
0120 705002	P.C.C. SIDEWALK, 6"	950.000 SF	5.15000	4892.50	5.30000	5035.00	7.25000	6887.50
0130 705007	SIDEWALK SURFACE DETECTABLE WARNING SYSTEM	280.000 SF	26.25000	7350.00	31.70000	8876.00	30.00000	8400.00
0140 705526	CURB RAMP, TYPE 2, 3, AND/OR 4	4213.000 SF	7.60000	32018.80	7.95000	33493.35	9.50000	40023.50

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : COMMUNITY TRANSPORTATION FUND, NORTH I, 2010

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : 30-031-01.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 05/18/10

DISTRICT : N1

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(3) HARMONY CONSTRUCTION INC		(4) DAISY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(5) AMERICAN INFRASTRUCTURE-MD IN	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0150 708500 REPLACING CATCH BASIN GRATES	5.000	EACH	160.00000	800.00	158.00000	790.00	135.00000	675.00
0160 708504 REPLACING CATCH BASIN FRAMES	2.000	EACH	180.00000	360.00	185.00000	370.00	125.00000	250.00
0170 710001 ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING DRAINAGE INLET	6.000	EACH	785.00000	4710.00	845.00000	5070.00	240.00000	1440.00
0180 710002 ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING MANHOL	28.000	EACH	341.50000	9562.00	345.00000	9660.00	140.00000	3920.00
0190 718000 ROOF DRAINS	20.000	LF	4.25000	85.00	17.00000	340.00	25.00000	500.00
0200 727502 ADJUSTING EXISTING MONUMENT BOX	1.000	EACH	525.00000	525.00	423.00000	423.00	140.00000	140.00
0210 732004 TOPSOIL (TON)	126.000	TON	26.25000	3307.50	29.00000	3654.00	25.00000	3150.00
0220 734016 PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, SUBDIVISION	378.000	SY	1.05000	396.90	1.05000	396.90	2.25000	850.50
0230 735534 SOIL RETENTION BLANKET MULCH, TYPE 4	20.000	SY	4.25000	85.00	4.25000	85.00	2.25000	45.00
0240 742500 FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY, STATE	789.000	HOURL	41.67000	32877.63	41.67000	32877.63	41.67000	32877.63
0250 742514 FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY, STATE, OVERTIME	72.000	HOURL	60.42000	4350.24	60.42000	4350.24	60.42000	4350.24
0260 743003 ARROWPANELS, TYPE C	5.000	EADY	30.00000	150.00	23.00000	115.00	25.00000	125.00
0270 743512 FURNISH AND MAINTAIN TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR, TYPE I	5.000	EADY	135.00000	675.00	235.00000	1175.00	150.00000	750.00
0280 748015 PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, SYMBOL/LEGEND ALKYD-THERMOPLAST IC	128.000	SF	10.50000	1344.00	16.00000	2048.00	23.50000	3008.00
0290 750000 ADJUST WATER VALVE BOXES	6.000	EACH	315.00000	1890.00	210.00000	1260.00	50.00000	300.00
0300 758000 REMOVAL OF EXISTING PORTLAND CEMENTCONCRETE PAVEMENT, CURB, SIDEWALK, ETC.	563.000	SY	14.50000	8163.50	15.85000	8923.55	15.00000	8445.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : COMMUNITY TRANSPORTATION FUND, NORTH I, 2010

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : 30-031-01.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 05/18/10

DISTRICT : N1

SET-ASIDE :

			(3)		(4)		(5)	
			HARMONY CONSTRUCTION INC		DAISY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		AMERICAN INFRASTRUCTURE-MD IN	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0310 760000	PAVEMENT - MILLING, HOT-MIX	7500.000 SYIN	0.75000	5625.00	0.63000	4725.00	0.80000	6000.00
0320 760006	PAVEMENT - MILLING, HOT-MIX, 2" DEPTH	16640.000 SY	0.95000	15808.00	1.60000	26624.00	2.75000	45760.00
0330 762001	SAW CUTTING, HOT MIX	2922.000 LF	1.05000	3068.10	1.05000	3068.10	2.00000	5844.00
0340 762002	SAW CUTTING, CONCRETE, FULL DEPTH	173.000 LF	5.25000	908.25	5.25000	908.25	4.50000	778.50
0350 763000	INITIAL EXPENSE	LUMP	12000.00000	12000.00	13000.00000	13000.00	20000.00000	20000.00
0360 763643	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC, ALL INCLUSIVE	LUMP	4400.00000	4400.00	9000.00000	9000.00	6938.88000	6938.88
SECTION TOTALS			\$	376,539.87	\$	413,642.97	\$	475,000.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	376,539.87	\$	413,642.97	\$	475,000.00
DBE GOALS				%		%		%

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : COMMUNITY TRANSPORTATION FUND, NORTH I, 2010

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : 30-031-01.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 05/18/10

DISTRICT : N1

SET-ASIDE :

		(6)	()	()	()
		DIAMOND MATERIALS LLC			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ITEM DESCRIPTION					
SECTION 0001 Category 0001					
0010 302007	95.000 CY	38.54000	3661.30		
GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B					
0020 302008	33.000 CY	45.80000	1511.40		
GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B,					
PATCHING					
0030 401511	138.000 LF	112.68000	15549.84		
REMOVE AND CONSTRUCT SPEED HUMP					
0040 401644	2420.000 TON	75.55000	182831.00		
SUPERPAVE, TYPE C HOT-MIX, 115					
GYRATIONS, PG 64-22 (CARBONATE STONE)					
0050 401665	157.000 TON	80.86000	12695.02		
SUPERPAVE, TYPE C HOT-MIX, 160					
GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING					
0060 401667	34.000 TON	80.55000	2738.70		
SUPERPAVE, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE					
BASECOURSE, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22					
PATCHING					
0070 406001	2066.000 SYIN	1.40000	2892.40		
HOT-MIX PATCHING					
0080 701004	65.000 SY	125.15000	8134.75		
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER,					
8"					
0090 701010	210.000 LF	28.41000	5966.10		
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 1					
0100 701021	1020.000 LF	23.80000	24276.00		
INTEGRAL PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB					
AND GUTTER, TYPE 2					
0110 705001	575.000 SF	5.65000	3248.75		
P.C.C. SIDEWALK, 4"					
0120 705002	950.000 SF	8.08000	7676.00		
P.C.C. SIDEWALK, 6"					
0130 705007	280.000 SF	10.86000	3040.80		
SIDEWALK SURFACE DETECTABLE WARNING					
SYSTEM					
0140 705526	4213.000 SF	15.38000	64795.94		
CURB RAMP, TYPE 2, 3, AND/OR 4					

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : COMMUNITY TRANSPORTATION FUND, NORTH I, 2010

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : 30-031-01.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 05/18/10

DISTRICT : N1

SET-ASIDE :

		(6)		()		()	
		DIAMOND MATERIALS LLC					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0150 708500		5.000	EACH	210.25000	1051.25		
	REPLACING CATCH BASIN GRATES						
0160 708504		2.000	EACH	198.49000	396.98		
	REPLACING CATCH BASIN FRAMES						
0170 710001		6.000	EACH	954.38000	5726.28		
	ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING DRAINAGE INLET						
0180 710002		28.000	EACH	560.86000	15704.08		
	ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING MANHOL						
0190 718000		20.000	LF	19.80000	396.00		
	ROOF DRAINS						
0200 727502		1.000	EACH	330.00000	330.00		
	ADJUSTING EXISTING MONUMENT BOX						
0210 732004		126.000	TON	33.40000	4208.40		
	TOPSOIL (TON)						
0220 734016		378.000	SY	1.10000	415.80		
	PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, SUBDIVISION						
0230 735534		20.000	SY	3.57000	71.40		
	SOIL RETENTION BLANKET MULCH, TYPE 4						
0240 742500		789.000	HOUR	41.67000	32877.63		
	FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY, STATE						
0250 742514		72.000	HOUR	60.42000	4350.24		
	FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY, STATE, OVERTIME						
0260 743003		5.000	EADY	27.50000	137.50		
	ARROWPANELS, TYPE C						
0270 743512		5.000	EADY	110.00000	550.00		
	FURNISH AND MAINTAIN TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR, TYPE I						
0280 748015		128.000	SF	11.00000	1408.00		
	PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, SYMBOL/LEGEND ALKYD-THERMOPLAST IC						
0290 750000		6.000	EACH	330.00000	1980.00		
	ADJUST WATER VALVE BOXES						
0300 758000		563.000	SY	16.50000	9289.50		
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PORTLAND CEMENTCONCRETE PAVEMENT, CURB, SIDEWALK, ETC.						

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : COMMUNITY TRANSPORTATION FUND, NORTH I, 2010

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : 30-031-01.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 05/18/10

DISTRICT : N1

SET-ASIDE :

			(6)			()			()		
				DIAMOND MATERIALS LLC							
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0310 760000	PAVEMENT - MILLING, HOT-MIX	7500.000 SYIN		1.37000	10275.00						
0320 760006	PAVEMENT - MILLING, HOT-MIX, 2" DEPTH	16640.000 SY		2.35000	39104.00						
0330 762001	SAW CUTTING, HOT MIX	2922.000 LF		1.65000	4821.30						
0340 762002	SAW CUTTING, CONCRETE, FULL DEPTH	173.000 LF		3.85000	666.05						
0350 763000	INITIAL EXPENSE	LUMP		10000.00000	10000.00						
0360 763643	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC, ALL INCLUSIVE	LUMP		16000.00000	16000.00						
SECTION TOTALS				\$	498,777.41	\$		\$		\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS				\$	498,777.41	\$	0.00	\$		\$	
DBE GOALS				%		%		%		%	